508694053 08/07/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI415102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
West Metro Aviation, LLC	07/23/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Disabled Aircraft Tools, LLC	
Street Address:	3865 Sunset Drive	
City:	Spring Park	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55384	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63545140
Application Number:	14657911
Patent Number:	11260992
Patent Number:	D876041
Application Number:	18378528
Application Number:	18593383

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123154321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (612)315-4102

Email: thorndike@cfd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Christensen

Address Line 1: Christensen, Fonder, Dardi & Herbert PLLC

Address Line 2: 11322 86th Avenue North

Address Line 4: Maple Grove, MINNESOTA 55369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5124.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Thorndike	
SIGNATURE:	Sharon Thorndike	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2024	

PATENT 508694053 REEL: 068214 FRAME: 0825

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 2#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068214 FRAME: 0826

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, West Metro Aviation, LLC ("Assignor"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota and having its principal offices at 1313 County Road 134, Buffalo, MN 55313, is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Applications and Patents:

Prov. Pat. App. No. 63/545,140, filed on October 20, 2023, and entitled DISABLED AIRCRAFT TRANSPORT SYSTEMS;

Pat. App. No. 14/657,911, filed on March 13, 2015, and entitled AIRCRAFT DOLLY;

U.S Pat. No. 11,260,992, issued on March 1, 2022, and entitled AIRCRAFT DOLLY;

U.S. Pat. No. D876,041, issued on February 18, 2020, and entitled DOLLY FOR AN AIRCRAFT;

U.S. Pat. App. No. 18/378,528, filed October 10, 2023, and entitled DISABLED AIRCRAFT TRANSPORT SYSTEMS; and

U.S. Pat. App. No. 18/593,383, filed on March 1, 2024, and entitled AIRCRAFT DOLLY;

WHEREAS, Disabled Aircraft Tools, LLC ("Assignee"), a business entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its registered office at 3865 Sunset Drive, Spring Park, MN 55384, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Applications and Patents, the inventions thereof, all applications claiming priority to any of said U.S. Patent Applications and Patents including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of my rights under the International Convention, and further including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

West Metro Aviation, LLC

Date: 7/23/24

Signature

Michael Wiskus, Manager

PATENT REEL: 068214 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 08/07/2024**